Bib Number  Time Overall Place Name
343 02:53:56 1 Ed Hyland
317 02:55:44 2 Stephen Hall
461 02:57:31 3 Michael Smith
504 03:13:06 4 Jordan Waters
296 03:21:56 5 Andy Ford
439 03:21:58 6 Aaron Roberts
363 03:27:09 7 George Kettlewell
371 03:27:18 8 Dom Leckie
155 03:31:38 9 lan Symington
474 03:34:32 10 Paul Tanton-Smith
511 03:36:35 11 Mark Whittaker
314 03:36:40 12 Paul Haigh
396 03:36:54 13 Luke Meleschko
306 03:41:21 14 Ben Gillespie
336 03:42:20 15 Tom Hubbard
401 03:45:35 16 Jonathan Moon
495 03:46:01 17 Jake Wainwright
323 03:46:08 18 Robert Hatfield
531 03:46:28 19 Josh Yeadon
201 03:50:17 20 Duncan Bennett
490 03:55:40 21 Chris Usher
237 03:55:47 22 Will Carver
356 04:01:44 23 Matt Kay
458 04:02:10 24 Amy Smith
499 04:03:39 25 Christian Waller
212 04:03:48 26 Mathew Bloomfield
232 04:03:56 27 Gemma Callaghan
510 04:04:18 28 lan Whitehead
440 04:06:10 29 Christopher Roberts
459 04:07:30 30 Anthony Smith
352 04:08:11 31 Cheryll Januszewski
334 04:08:36 32 Michelle Horner
415 04:08:41 33 Robert Parker
530 04:08:56 34 Jonothan Wright
420 04:09:05 35 James Penson
191 04:09:13 36 Giles Bailey
298 04:09:15 37 Dan Friend
222 04:09:17 38 Michael Bromley
254 04:09:30 39 Robert Cunningham
498 04:09:43 40 Paul Walker
295 04:15:34 41 Andrew Fletcher
270 04:15:47 42 Jamie Dodd
228 04:15:59 43 Helena Butler
484 04:16:01 44 Steve Tomlin
441 04:16:14 45 Jeff Roberts
286 04:16:01 46 Warren Evans
398 04:16:20 47 Richard Mercer
016 04:22:24 48 Chris Brown
434 04:22:27 49 David Richards
347 04:22:34 50 Richard Jackson
390 04:26:14 51 Pauline May
269 04:26:15 52 Zoe Dijkman
525 04:26:16 53 Karl Woolfenden
357 04:26:21 54 Andrew Keary
513 04:26:23 55 Peter Wilcock
348 04:26:53 56 Tony Jackson
329 04:27:23 57 lan Hesselden

Missed CP 5 - entrant accpeted not in overall placings

Male

1st 343
2nd 317
3rd 504
Female

1st 458
2nd 232
3rd 352

02:53:56
02:55:44
03:13:06

04:02:10
04:03:56
04:08:11

Ed Hyland
Stephen Hall
Jrdan Waters

Amy Smith
Gemma Callaghan
Cheryll Januszewski




236
445
183
470
127
259
340
318
468
250
521
438
342
399
325
231
409
204
242
299
321
328
245
405
186
389
316
473
255
302
315
489
505
262
373
297
128
322
524
386
369
437
456
385
443
483
332
426
394
215
477
364
309
320
496
492
423
449

04:27:29
04:27:40
04:27:49
04:27:52
04:28:02
04:28:21
04:28:55
04:29:14
04:29:18
04:33:07
04:33:43
04:33:45
04:33:48
04:33:56
04:34:09
04:34:22
04:35:30
04:35:39
04:36:13
04:36:44
04:38:26
04:38:51
04:39:35
04:42:15
04:42:33
04:46:00
04:46:05
04:46:10
04:48:20
04:48:28
04:48:32
04:51:10
04:51:15
04:51:20
04:51:25
04:51:45
04:51:50
04:59:57
04:59:59
05:00:23
05:00:58
05:01:05
05:03:20
05:03:27
05:03:32
05:03:39
05:03:51
05:03:58
05:04:02
05:04:04
05:04:07
05:04:54
05:05:06
05:05:10
05:05:26
05:07:28
05:07:32
05:07:45

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

Jason Cartlidge
Karen Ross
Kate Allinson
Hedley Stirk
Andrew Ludley
Chris Davies
Steve Hunter
Andrew Hallam
Graham Stevens
Laura Coucill
lan Wood
Peter Riley
Jess Hutchinson
James Mieszkowski
Matthew Haworth
Nola Calladine
James O'Driscoll
Justina Berskyte
Will Cloe
Chris Fulton
Neil Hardiman
Paul Hesketh
Wally Coppelov
Sarah Noot
Cath Applewhite
Jim Maxfield
Fiona Hall
Fionnuala Swann
Sophie Cunningham
Andrew Gaskell
Anthony Hall
Laura Twigg
Greg Webster
Jules Davies
Diane Lee
Stuart Francis
Stephen MacNaughtan
Samantha Hartley
Francis Wooff
Aaron Marsh
Roger Lawty
lain Riley
Mark Shuttleworth
Tony Marlow
Gary Rogerson
RebeccaTill
lan Hill-Fothergill
Mark Quinn
Stephen McNamara
Yasmin Boodhun
Helen Taylor
Greg Kilshaw
Josie Greenhalgh
Nicola Hamerton
Kevin Walker
Jean-Sébastien Vecten
Clair Priestley
Tom Saunders



304
200
416
227
339
482
267
360
393
266
182
446
272
379
404
338
344
375
421
410
428
341
198
256
285
388
264
307
448
450
003
413
361
208
452
211
181
381
312
358
359
263
271
370
519
419
033
194
022
021
159
147
037
303
207
479
400
032

05:07:48
05:13:43
05:17:46
05:17:50
05:17:59
05:22:37
05:22:45
05:22:47
05:22:50
05:23:26
05:24:26
05:26:05
05:28:32
05:31:04
05:31:15
05:42:24
05:42:33
05:42:59
05:43:24
05:43:26
05:43:44
05:43:46
05:44:03
05:45:54
05:58:17
05:44:03
05:58:25
05:58:30
05:58:33
05:58:45
06:02:07
06:02:21
06:02:24
06:02:27
06:02:30
06:02:32
06:02:43
06:02:45
06:02:47
06:09:31
06:09:36
06:09:48
06:09:49
06:10:19
06:30:00
06:36:03
06:54:52
06:55:03
06:55:37
06:55:40
06:56:15
06:56:17
06:56:20
07:58:56
07:58:59
07:59:02
08:00:22
08:00:36

116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173

David Gibson
Jason Beckett
Darren Parkinson
Chris Burfitt
Paul Hunt
Ruth Thompson-Davies
Stuart Dewhurst
Tina Kelly
Alastair McKay
Andy Dewar
Eleanor Akers
Waleed Sabir
Friedrich-Wilhelm Duenbier
Chris Lowe
Andrew Noon
Grace Hunt
Tim Ingram
David Leslie
Sarah Pilkington
Caroline Ogden
Davina Raidy
Deborah Hurst
Brian Bartlett
Bibby Curtis
Andrew Essex
Carl Martin
Amy de Nobriga
Darren Gillman
Katie Samuelson
Kate Saville
Rose Carnochan
Liam Oldham
David Kenneford
Alex Birtwistle
Andrew Sharples
Martin Bland
Rachel Airey
Jennie Lynch
Katharine Gregson
Penny Kelly
Raymond Kelly
Kathryn Davies
Karen Doherty
Sue Lawty
Neil Wilson
Wayne Patrick
Anna Williams
Aileen Baldwin
Hazel Faithfull-Evans
Karolina Faithfull
Lucie Tighe
Louise Shield
Laura Aiken
Laura Gaskill
Kath Biddle
Steve Teasdale
Liam Moden
Sarah Welsh



024
486
029
030
193
192
305

08:01:27
08:02:03
08:31:33
08:31:36
08:31:44
08:31:46
08:31:55

174
175
176
177
178
179
180

Roma Haigh
lan Trencher
Jonathan Peace
Alistair Reid
Tony Baker
Lorraine Baker
Sophie Gibson



