

Bib Number	Time	Overall Place	Name	
343	02:53:56	1	Ed Hyland	
317	02:55:44	2	Stephen Hall	
461	02:57:31	3	Michael Smith	Missed CP 5 - entrant accepted not in overall placings
504	03:13:06	4	Jordan Waters	
296	03:21:56	5	Andy Ford	
439	03:21:58	6	Aaron Roberts	
363	03:27:09	7	George Kettlewell	
371	03:27:18	8	Dom Leckie	
155	03:31:38	9	Ian Symington	
474	03:34:32	10	Paul Tanton-Smith	
511	03:36:35	11	Mark Whittaker	
314	03:36:40	12	Paul Haigh	
396	03:36:54	13	Luke Meleschko	
306	03:41:21	14	Ben Gillespie	
336	03:42:20	15	Tom Hubbard	
401	03:45:35	16	Jonathan Moon	
495	03:46:01	17	Jake Wainwright	
323	03:46:08	18	Robert Hatfield	
531	03:46:28	19	Josh Yeadon	
201	03:50:17	20	Duncan Bennett	
490	03:55:40	21	Chris Usher	
237	03:55:47	22	Will Carver	
356	04:01:44	23	Matt Kay	
458	04:02:10	24	Amy Smith	
499	04:03:39	25	Christian Waller	
212	04:03:48	26	Mathew Bloomfield	
232	04:03:56	27	Gemma Callaghan	
510	04:04:18	28	Ian Whitehead	
440	04:06:10	29	Christopher Roberts	
459	04:07:30	30	Anthony Smith	
352	04:08:11	31	Cheryll Januszewski	
334	04:08:36	32	Michelle Horner	
415	04:08:41	33	Robert Parker	
530	04:08:56	34	Jonathan Wright	
420	04:09:05	35	James Penson	
191	04:09:13	36	Giles Bailey	
298	04:09:15	37	Dan Friend	
222	04:09:17	38	Michael Bromley	
254	04:09:30	39	Robert Cunningham	
498	04:09:43	40	Paul Walker	
295	04:15:34	41	Andrew Fletcher	
270	04:15:47	42	Jamie Dodd	
228	04:15:59	43	Helena Butler	
484	04:16:01	44	Steve Tomlin	
441	04:16:14	45	Jeff Roberts	
286	04:16:01	46	Warren Evans	
398	04:16:20	47	Richard Mercer	
016	04:22:24	48	Chris Brown	
434	04:22:27	49	David Richards	
347	04:22:34	50	Richard Jackson	
390	04:26:14	51	Pauline May	
269	04:26:15	52	Zoe Dijkman	
525	04:26:16	53	Karl Woolfenden	
357	04:26:21	54	Andrew Keary	
513	04:26:23	55	Peter Wilcock	
348	04:26:53	56	Tony Jackson	
329	04:27:23	57	Ian Hesselden	

<b>Male</b>			
1st	343	02:53:56	Ed Hyland
2nd	317	02:55:44	Stephen Hall
3rd	504	03:13:06	Jordan Waters
<b>Female</b>			
1st	458	04:02:10	Amy Smith
2nd	232	04:03:56	Gemma Callaghan
3rd	352	04:08:11	Cheryll Januszewski

236	04:27:29	58	Jason Cartlidge
445	04:27:40	59	Karen Ross
183	04:27:49	60	Kate Allinson
470	04:27:52	61	Hedley Stirk
127	04:28:02	62	Andrew Ludley
259	04:28:21	63	Chris Davies
340	04:28:55	64	Steve Hunter
318	04:29:14	65	Andrew Hallam
468	04:29:18	66	Graham Stevens
250	04:33:07	67	Laura Coucill
521	04:33:43	68	Ian Wood
438	04:33:45	69	Peter Riley
342	04:33:48	70	Jess Hutchinson
399	04:33:56	71	James Mieszkowski
325	04:34:09	72	Matthew Haworth
231	04:34:22	73	Nola Calladine
409	04:35:30	74	James O'Driscoll
204	04:35:39	75	Justina Berskyte
242	04:36:13	76	Will Cloe
299	04:36:44	77	Chris Fulton
321	04:38:26	78	Neil Hardiman
328	04:38:51	79	Paul Hesketh
245	04:39:35	80	Wally Coppelov
405	04:42:15	81	Sarah Noot
186	04:42:33	82	Cath Applewhite
389	04:46:00	83	Jim Maxfield
316	04:46:05	84	Fiona Hall
473	04:46:10	85	Fionnuala Swann
255	04:48:20	86	Sophie Cunningham
302	04:48:28	87	Andrew Gaskell
315	04:48:32	88	Anthony Hall
489	04:51:10	89	Laura Twigg
505	04:51:15	90	Greg Webster
262	04:51:20	91	Jules Davies
373	04:51:25	92	Diane Lee
297	04:51:45	93	Stuart Francis
128	04:51:50	94	Stephen MacNaughtan
322	04:59:57	95	Samantha Hartley
524	04:59:59	96	Francis Wooff
386	05:00:23	97	Aaron Marsh
369	05:00:58	98	Roger Lawty
437	05:01:05	99	Iain Riley
456	05:03:20	100	Mark Shuttleworth
385	05:03:27	101	Tony Marlow
443	05:03:32	102	Gary Rogerson
483	05:03:39	103	Rebecca Till
332	05:03:51	104	Ian Hill-Fothergill
426	05:03:58	105	Mark Quinn
394	05:04:02	106	Stephen McNamara
215	05:04:04	107	Yasmin Boodhun
477	05:04:07	108	Helen Taylor
364	05:04:54	109	Greg Kilshaw
309	05:05:06	110	Josie Greenhalgh
320	05:05:10	111	Nicola Hamerton
496	05:05:26	112	Kevin Walker
492	05:07:28	113	Jean-Sébastien Vecten
423	05:07:32	114	Clair Priestley
449	05:07:45	115	Tom Saunders

304	05:07:48	116	David Gibson
200	05:13:43	117	Jason Beckett
416	05:17:46	118	Darren Parkinson
227	05:17:50	119	Chris Burfitt
339	05:17:59	120	Paul Hunt
482	05:22:37	121	Ruth Thompson-Davies
267	05:22:45	122	Stuart Dewhurst
360	05:22:47	123	Tina Kelly
393	05:22:50	124	Alastair McKay
266	05:23:26	125	Andy Dewar
182	05:24:26	126	Eleanor Akers
446	05:26:05	127	Waleed Sabir
272	05:28:32	128	Friedrich-Wilhelm Duenbier
379	05:31:04	129	Chris Lowe
404	05:31:15	130	Andrew Noon
338	05:42:24	131	Grace Hunt
344	05:42:33	132	Tim Ingram
375	05:42:59	133	David Leslie
421	05:43:24	134	Sarah Pilkington
410	05:43:26	135	Caroline Ogden
428	05:43:44	136	Davina Raidy
341	05:43:46	137	Deborah Hurst
198	05:44:03	138	Brian Bartlett
256	05:45:54	139	Bibby Curtis
285	05:58:17	140	Andrew Essex
388	05:44:03	141	Carl Martin
264	05:58:25	142	Amy de Nobriga
307	05:58:30	143	Darren Gillman
448	05:58:33	144	Katie Samuelson
450	05:58:45	145	Kate Saville
003	06:02:07	146	Rose Carnochan
413	06:02:21	147	Liam Oldham
361	06:02:24	148	David Kenneford
208	06:02:27	149	Alex Birtwistle
452	06:02:30	150	Andrew Sharples
211	06:02:32	151	Martin Bland
181	06:02:43	152	Rachel Airey
381	06:02:45	153	Jennie Lynch
312	06:02:47	154	Katharine Gregson
358	06:09:31	155	Penny Kelly
359	06:09:36	156	Raymond Kelly
263	06:09:48	157	Kathryn Davies
271	06:09:49	158	Karen Doherty
370	06:10:19	159	Sue Lawty
519	06:30:00	160	Neil Wilson
419	06:36:03	161	Wayne Patrick
033	06:54:52	162	Anna Williams
194	06:55:03	163	Aileen Baldwin
022	06:55:37	164	Hazel Faithfull-Evans
021	06:55:40	165	Karolina Faithfull
159	06:56:15	166	Lucie Tighe
147	06:56:17	167	Louise Shield
037	06:56:20	168	Laura Aiken
303	07:58:56	169	Laura Gaskill
207	07:58:59	170	Kath Biddle
479	07:59:02	171	Steve Teasdale
400	08:00:22	172	Liam Moden
032	08:00:36	173	Sarah Welsh

024	08:01:27	174	Roma Haigh
486	08:02:03	175	Ian Trencher
029	08:31:33	176	Jonathan Peace
030	08:31:36	177	Alistair Reid
193	08:31:44	178	Tony Baker
192	08:31:46	179	Lorraine Baker
305	08:31:55	180	Sophie Gibson